
Bertie County Inspectors 
 

Barnhardt, Elizabeth 

Elizabeth A. Barnhardt, R.F. Consulting Forester 

110 W. 13th Street, Washington, NC 27889 

252-974-3205 

eabarnhardt@embarqmail.com 

 

 

 
Brooks, Cody 

Michael D. Neal & Associates, Inc. 

1217 NC 42, Colerain, NC 27924 

252-209-1427 

cody@mdneal.com 

 

 

Caddy, James 

N.C. Forest Service 

299 White Hat Road, Hertford, NC 27944 

252-339-5694 

james.caddy@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

 
Campbell, Kimberly 

Weyerhaeuser 

300 Pine Lane, Washington, NC 27889 

252-945-2723 

Kimberly.Campbell@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

 

Cartwright, Nathan 

J.W. Jones Lumber Company 

986 Scott Road, Elizabeth City, NC 27909 

252-562-2711 

natec@jwjoneslumber.com 

 

 

 
Crump, John 

Michael D. Neal & Associates, Inc. 

P.O. Box 204, Colerain, NC 27924 

252-209-7005 

johnc1@mdneal.com 

 

 

Daniels, Charles 

Domtar Paper Company 

1250 N.C. Highway 45, Windsor, NC 27983 

252-536-8398 

charles.daniels@domtar.com 

 

 

 
Davis, Dale 

Albemarle Land & Timber 

P.O. Box 663, Edenton, NC 27932 

252-312-3360 

discodaledavis@yahoo.com 

 

 

Davis, Charles 

N.C. Forest Service 

101 Seagull Drive, Elizabeth City, NC 27909 

252-331-4781 

robb.davis@ncagr.gov 

 

 

 
Dent, Caela 

Michael D. Neal & Asso., Inc. 

434 Harrell St., Murfreesboro, NC 27855 

252-532-0103 

caela@mdneal.com 

 

 

Dryman, William 

Bernard & Dryman Consulting Forestry, Inc. 

380 Shannon Court, Timberlake, NC 27583 

336-364-9203 

wdryman@aol.com 

 

 

 
Gilkeson, Cathy 

N.C. Forest Service 

106 Chesterfield Dr, Washington, NC 27889-9464 

252-945-9370 

bandcgilkeson@suddenlink.net 

 

 

Hancock, Peter 

GFR Forestry Consultants 

P.O. Box 1294, Tarboro, NC 27886 

252-955-0473 

phancock@gfrforestry.com 

www.gfrforestry.com 

 
Hoggard, Mike 

N.C. Forest Service 

539 Republican Road, Windsor, NC 27983 

252-352-2048 

mike.hoggard@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 
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Hughes, Michael 

Greenleaf Timber & Management, Inc. 

822 NC Highway 461, Ahoskie, NC 27910 

252-398-7506 

greenleaftimber2017@gmail.com 

 

 

 
Jennette, David 

Timberlands Unlimited 

P.O. Box 650, Windsor, NC 27983 

252-794-3642 

djennette@timberlandsunlimited.com 

 

 

Johnson, Gail 

Weyerhaeuser 

P.O. Box 2325, Washington, NC 27889 

252-560-4009 

gail.johnson2@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

 

 
Johnson, Donald 

Don Johnson Forestry, Inc. 

P.O. Box 308, Roxobel, NC 27872 

252-287-9016 

donjohnsonforestry@verizon.net 

 

 

Kight, John 

Frazier Consulting Foresters 

PO Box 1814, Elizabeth City, NC 27906-1814 

252-335-4047 

loggerman@inteliport.com 

 

 

 
Killian, Lauren 

Enviva Pellets Northampton, LLC 

309 Enviva Boulevard, Garysburg, NC 27831 

252-532-7703 

lauren.killian@envivabiomass.com 

 

 

Ludlum, Tony 

 

1705 Pine Forest Drive, Scotland Neck, NC 27874 

252-578-1736 

ludlum@suddenlink.net 

 

 

 
Luton, Kent 

J.W. Jones Lumber Company 

104 Ashton Avenue, Elizabeth City, NC 27909 

252-339-1793 

kentl@jwjoneslumber.com 

 

 

Mitzke, John 

Mackeys Ferry Sawmill 

902 Soundside Road, Edenton, NC 27932 

252-333-2443 

johnm@mackeysferrysawmill.com 

 

 

 
Slye, Jim 

N.C. Forest Service 

100 Meadowlark Road, Goldsboro, NC 27534 

919-920-8511 

james.slye@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

Stevens, William 

J.W. Jones Lumber Company 

907 Well Field Road, Elizabeth City, NC 27909 

252-331-3780 

wbstevens@hotmail.com 

 

 

 
Stewart, Chris 

The Timber Company, LLC 

PO Box 668, Centerville, NC 27549 

919-608-7796 

chris@thetimberco.com 

www.thetimbercompanync.com 

 

Taylor, Robert 

Weyerhaeuser 

3022 Twin Creeks Road, Greenville, NC 27858 

910-995-7718 

robert.taylor@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

 
Turner, Kea 

Turner Forestry, LLC 

28326 Holly Run Drive, Carrsville, VA 23315 

757-641-8283 

turnerforestry@gmail.com 
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Ward, Seth 

Premier Forestry & Environmental Consulting, PLLC 

P.O. Box 1153, Vanceboro, NC 28586 

252-717-9547 

foresterward@gmail.com 

 

 

 
Williams, Mark 

Albemarle Land and Timber Services, Inc. 

583 Ownley Road, Elizabeth City, NC 27909 

252-264-2209 

mark@nclandandtimber.com 

 

 
   

   

   

   

   

 
  


